

HAEIDD Lift Station & Force Main Improvements [FY2024]

for the City of Hammond

Bid Opening: Thursday, May 9, 2024, 10:00 a.m.

Engineer: Spangler Engineering, LLC

BIDDER	La. Contr. License No.	BASE BID [items "1."-"16."]	Bid Rank
1. Allen & Leblanc, LLC P.O. Box 15789; Baton Rouge, LA 70895	7255	NO BID	-
2. Byron E. Talbot Construction, Inc. 24288 Hwy 190 East; Robert, LA 70455	12198	NO BID	-
3. Grady Crawford Construction Co., Inc. of BR P.O. Box 967; Baton Rouge, LA 70821	55724	\$ 3,127,075.00	[3]
4. Greenbriar Digging Service, LP 681 Denton Trail NW; Brookhaven, MS 39601	30270	NO BID	-
5. Lawson-Bonet Construction, Inc. P. O. Box 1313; Hammond, LA 70404	39990	\$ 3,096,700.00	[2]
6. Mitchell Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 116; Madisonville, LA 70447	58085	NO BID	-
7. NCMC, LLC 14545 Barringer Court; Baton Rouge, LA 70809	8999	\$ 2,957,000.00	[1]
8. Richard Price Contracting Co., LLC 25509 Walker South Road; Denham Springs, LA 70726	14807	\$ 3,473,400.00	[4]

NOTES TO BID OPENING:

No items to note.



Certified Correct: _____

Jay C. Pittman
Jay C. Pittman, P.E.

Date: 9-May-2024

BID TABULATION

HAEIDD Lift Station & Force Main Improvements [FY2024] - for the City of Hammond

Bid Opening: Thursday, May 9, 2024, 10:00 a.m.

Engineer: Spandler Engineering, LLC, Consulting Civil Engineers

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		NMC		Lawson-Bonet		Grady Crawford		R. Price Contracting	
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1.	Mobilization	1 EA	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 157,000.00
2.	Misc. Clearing & Sitework - Constr./Traffic Signage	1 EA	50,000.00	50,000.00	132,000.00	132,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	134,000.00	134,000.00
3.	Install/Maintain SWPPP/Erosion Control	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,900.00	8,900.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
4.	Haul-in/grade/compact Backfill (vehic. meas.)	100.0 CY	22.00	2,200.00	104.00	10,400.00	22.00	2,200.00	50.00	5,000.00	25.00	2,500.00
5.	Haul-in/grade/compact Limestone (610/#57 - vehic. meas.)	100.0 TN	85.00	8,500.00	192.00	19,200.00	85.00	8,500.00	121.00	12,100.00	99.00	9,900.00
6.	Flowable Fill (vehicular measure)	20.0 CY	175.00	3,500.00	233.00	4,660.00	175.00	3,500.00	230.00	4,600.00	250.00	5,000.00
7.	Install/open cut 12" FM (PE/PVC)	18,300 LF	60.00	1,098,000.00	83.00	1,518,900.00	100.00	1,830,000.00	94.00	1,720,200.00	90.00	1,647,000.00
8.	Directional Bore (Operation Only) - Ponchatoula Creek Cross	600 LF	100.00	60,000.00	180.00	108,000.00	100.00	60,000.00	159.00	95,400.00	200.00	120,000.00
9.	Directional Bore (Operation Only) - Project-wide	5,325 LF	75.00	399,375.00	112.00	596,400.00	100.00	532,500.00	159.00	846,675.00	200.00	1,065,000.00
10.	Install Air Release Valves	8 EA	5,000.00	40,000.00	8,700.00	69,600.00	10,000.00	80,000.00	9,800.00	78,400.00	10,500.00	84,000.00
11.	Install Duplex Pumping Equipment (LS #51)	1 EA	100,000.00	100,000.00	131,000.00	131,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	118,800.00	118,800.00	130,000.00	130,000.00
12.	Yard Piping (LS #51)	1 EA	15,000.00	15,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	23,850.00	23,850.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
13.	Install Force Main Bypass Assembly (LS #51)	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,800.00	14,800.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
14.	Maintenance of Sewer-Bypass Pumping (LS#51)	1 EA	7,500.00	7,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
15.	Tie-in Exst./New SS to Exst./New SS	4 EA	5,000.00	20,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	8,500.00	34,000.00
16.	Electrical Work/ Controls	1 EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,440.00	10,440.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	19,500.00	19,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
Total BASE BID (Items "1." through "16.");			\$	1,874,075.00	\$	2,957,000.00	\$	3,096,700.00	\$	3,127,075.00	\$	3,473,400.00

Notes to Bid Opening:

No items to note.



(Signature)

Jay C. Pittman, P.E.

Certified Correct:

Date: 9-May-2024